
SIJHSAA REGIONAL TRACK MEET SCHEDULES  2025 
(Updated 4-2-25) 

CLASS L HOST  SITE      DATE 
Region 1 Carterville JH Carterville HS   Tue., April 29 
*FAT  (9:00am Coaches Mtg./9:30am Field Events/11:00am Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Brett Diel. 618-559-8381 
                                     bdiel@cartervilleschools.org 
 
Region 2 Harrisburg JH  Harrisburg HS   Tue., April 29 
*Manual  (9:30am Coaches Mtg./10am Field Events/ 11:30am Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Marcus Questelle 618-841-4877 
            mquestelle@harrisburg3.org 
  
 
Region 3 DuQuoin MS  DuQuoin HS    Tue., April 29 
*FAT  (9:30am Coaches Mtg./10:00am Field Events/Noon Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Jeremy Cornett 618-790-3103 
                         jcornett@duquoinschools.org 
 
 
Region 4 West JH  Belleville East HS   Tue,, April 29 
*FAT  (9:30am Coaches Mtg./10:00am Field Events/Noon Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Managers:  Tim Baum 618-443-8450 
               tbaum@belleville118.org 
 
 
Region 5 Belle Valley JH Belle Valley JH   Mon., April 28 
*FAT  (9:30am Coaches Mtg./10:00am Field Events/Noon Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Todd Gleadle 618-670-6308 
                                                               tgleadle@bv119.net 
 
 
Region 6 Salem JH  Salem HS    Wed., April 30 
*FAT  (3:15pm Scratch Meeting / 4pm Field Events/Running Events Follow) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Suzie Worman 618-292-9631 
            worman@salem111.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CLASS S HOST  SITE      DATE 
Region 1 Jonesboro JH  Anna-Jonesboro HS     Fri., May 2 
*FAT  (9:00am Coaches Mtg./9:30am Field Events/11:30pm Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Josh Staples 618-967-3122 
            jstaples@jonesboro43.org 
 
 
Region 2 P’ville #204  Pinckneyville HS    Mon., April 28 
*FAT  (9:00am Coaches Mtg./9:30am Field Events/11:30am Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Jerry Travelstead 618-927-7509 
            jtravelstead@ccsd204.org 
 
Region 3 St. Mary-Chester Chester HS             Sat., April 26 
*Manual (9:45am Coaches Mtg./10:00am Field Events/Running Events to follow) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  John Powell. 815-641-6074 
            Powell1326@gmail.com 
 
Region 4 St.Teresa-B’ville Belleville Althoff HS   Sat., April 26 
*Manual (8:00am Coaches Mtg./9:00am Field Events/11am Running Events) 
Timing *Meet Manager:  Joe Voss 618-830-5509 
                                                               Joseph.voss@prodigy.net 
 
Region 5 All Saints-Breese  Breese Central HS    Sat., April 26 
*Manual (9:20am Coaches Mtg./10:00am Field Events/11:45am Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Rod Kloeckner 618-830-5369 
            rodk222@gmail.com 
 
Region 6 Selmaville GS Salem HS     Tue., April 29 
*FAT  (8:45am Coaches Mtg./9am Field Events/10:30am Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Dawn Jayne 618-367-2403 
                         djayne@selmaville.com 
 
Region 7 Summersville   Mt.Vernon HS   Wed., April 30 
*Manual (9:00am Coaches Mtg./10am Field Events/Running Events to follow) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Clayton Reeves 618-316-4912 
            creeves@sgs79.org 
     
Region 8 St. Joe-Olney  Richland Co. HS    Mon., April 28 
*Manual (9:30am Coaches Mtg./10:00am Field Events/1pm Running Events) 
Timed  *Meet Manager:  Beth Kocher 618-843-8422 
                                                               bkocher@st.joeolney.com 


